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Terms

Disproportionality

Compares a racial or ethnic 
group to the general 

population

Example: 
15% of the general population

is in the XYZ ethnic group.

20% of the general population

is in the ABC ethnic group.

Disparity

Compares one racial or ethnic 
group with another racial or 

ethnic group

Example:  
People in the XYZ ethnic group 
are 3 times more likely to have a 
specific outcome than people in 
the ABC ethnic group.



Rate of Entries into Foster Care per 1,000 Children 

in General Population 
National Data
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This analysis assumes the rate of entry is the 

same for each age.  This is a faulty assumption.



For Every Caucasian Child Placed, How Many 

African-American Children Were Placed?
National Data
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For Every 1,000 Children in Ohio, How Many Were Placed in 2009?  2.25
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Number of African American Children Placed in 2009 by Age

Statewide
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Population:  Number of African-American Children in 2009 by Age 
Statewide
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Population:  Number of Caucasian Children in 2009 by Age 

Statewide

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

900

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
Age

Number of Caucasian Children Placed in 2009 by Age

Statewide

Statewide



6

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Age

For Every 1,000 Kids, How Many Were Placed?
Statewide

Caucasian African American

For every 1,000 African-American 

children who were less than 1 year old 

in 2009, 21.3 children were placed in 

out-of-home care.

For every 1,000 Caucasian  children 

who were less than 1 year old in 2009,

8 children were placed in out-of-home 

care.
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For Every Caucasion Child Placed, How Many African-American 

Children Were Placed? 
Statewide
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An African-American child, under the age of 1, is 

2.63 times more likely to enter out-of-home care, 

than a Caucasian child of the same age.



The following slide is interactive.  It allows you 

to choose a county, and then select one of the 

tabs on the top of the page.

The first tab shows general demographics.

The second tab shows disproportionality.

The third tab shows disparity.

To make the slide interactive, press F5, and 

then Page-Down to display it.

Press ESC to leave the presentation.
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